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Individual Top Times

Number of Top Times: All   Convert To: Yards  Print: Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women 13-14 50 Free
- 1 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQWRSTPeyton Clark 13   25.46 Y GOLD F

- 2 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTCaitlyn Moore 13   25.62 Y GOLD F

- 3 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQFCSTChloe Lake 14   25.78 Y GOLD F

 4 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsHMSTMadison Walker 14   25.98 Y GOLD F

- 5 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVABPSTParker Smithson 14   26.28 Y GOLD F

- 6 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWPSTGabrielle Bouchard 13   26.99 Y GOLD F

- 7 6/11/2024 Hampton Park at Woodland PondVAHPSTCaroline Gilley 14   27.46 Y GOLD F

- 8 6/18/2024 Woodland Pond at CollingtonVAWPSTLibbie Knowles 14   27.48 Y GOLD F

- 9 6/25/2024 Summer Lake at Hampton ParkVASLHazel Martin 13   27.49 Y GOLD F

- 10 7/15/2024 Walton Lake at TarringtonVATSTLucy Wagner 14   27.57 Y GOLD F

- 11 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQFBSTMegan Ekiert 13   27.64 Y GOLD F

- 12 7/2/2024 FoxCreek at Summer LakeVASLAudrey Martin 13   27.68 Y GOLD F

- 13 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQWRSTOlivia Niedermayer 13   28.09 Y GOLD F

- 14 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTMadison Holston 13   28.10 Y GOLD F

- 15 6/18/2024 Hallsley at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAMakenna Hintos 14   28.15 Y GOLD F

- 16 7/15/2024 Magnolia Green at QueensmillCQMGAAMadelynn Ruppert 14   28.19 Y GOLD F

- 17 6/25/2024 Summer Lake at Hampton ParkVAHPSTJulia Willing 14   28.27 Y GOLD F

- 18 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQFCSTKailyn Harris 14   28.33 Y GOLD F

- 19 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVATSTLaura Burns 14   28.50 Y SLVR F

- 20 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQWRSTKaleigh Tenore 13   28.58 Y SLVR F

- 21 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenCQMGAALeila Harris 14   29.21 Y SLVR F

- 22* 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAFASTElizabeth Cuellar 14   29.37 Y SLVR F

- 22* 6/18/2024 Walton Lake at WesterleighVAWLMallory Jaeger 13   29.37 Y SLVR F

- 24 6/18/2024 Hallsley at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAIvy Miller 13   29.48 Y SLVR F

- 25 6/18/2024 Smoketree at Hampton ParkVASMDarian Harris 14   29.50 Y SLVR F

- 26 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASLRiley Gibson 13   29.53 Y SLVR F

- 27 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMSydney Curtis 14   29.62 Y SLVR F

- 28 6/11/2024 Queensmill at HallsleyCQHHTMadilyn Miller 14   29.64 Y SLVR F

 29 6/25/2024 Westerleigh at Harpers MillWWSTLillian Crown 13   29.81 Y SLVR F

- 30 6/11/2024 Hampton Park at Woodland PondVAWPSTCharlotte Clement 13   29.85 Y SLVR F

- 31 7/2/2024 Tarrington at Founders BridgeVATSTOlivia Rose 13   29.91 Y SLVR F

- 32 7/15/2024 Hallsley at WaveRidersCQHHTLea Foldenauer 14   29.96 Y SLVR F

- 33 7/2/2024 Waveriders at SalisburyCQWRSTLaura Cole 13   30.08 Y SLVR F

- 34 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftVAFASTCaroline Geon 13   30.24 Y SLVR F

- 35 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenVACSTMorgan Atkinson 13   30.39 Y SLVR F

- 36 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWPSTBianca Hellyer 14   30.48 Y SLVR F

- 37 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVABPSTEmma Rawls 14   30.53 Y SLVR F

- 38 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQMGAAMaggie Hartley 13   30.55 Y SLVR F

- 39 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQQMSarah Knize 13   30.69 Y SLVR F

- 40 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQWRSTAdeline Jordan 13   30.71 Y SLVR F

- 41 6/25/2024 Summer Lake at Hampton ParkVASLErin DeFazio 14   30.75 Y SLVR F

- 42 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAFASTHailey Ouellette 14   30.77 Y SLVR F

- 43 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQQMPatricia Savino 14   30.88 Y SLVR F

 44 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCWCCambria Detwiler 13   30.94 Y SLVR F

- 45 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASCCAlexandra Marzetti 13   31.01 Y SLVR F

- 46 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQMGAAKayla Hill 13   31.05 Y SLVR F

 47 6/11/2024 Harper's Mill at Walton LakeHMSTJocelyn Hall 14   31.14 Y SLVR F

 48 7/9/2024 Harpers Mill at TarringtonHMSTKathleen Barnes 14   31.22 Y QUAL F

- 49 7/2/2024 The Highlands at CreekwoodCQHSTJillian Gravatt 14   31.26 Y QUAL F

- 50 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAHPSTHailey Antiporda 13   31.30 Y QUAL F

- 51 6/11/2024 Collington at SalisburyVASCCAudrey Nash 14   31.31 Y QUAL F

- 52 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQFBSTJane Kast 13   31.36 Y QUAL F

- 53 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAFASTAbby Witthoefft 13   31.37 Y QUAL F

- 54 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAMCCGenevieve Doran 13   31.39 Y QUAL F
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- 55 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQWRSTJillian Rae 13   31.40 Y QUAL F

- 56 6/18/2024 Woodland Pond at CollingtonVACSTMariana Blackwell 14   31.43 Y QUAL F

- 57 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQFCSTIsabella Patacca 14   31.47 Y QUAL F

- 58 6/18/2024 Tarrington at The HighlandsVATSTMia Smith 14   31.48 Y QUAL F

- 59 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQQMCaroline Rein 13   31.60 Y QUAL F

- 60 7/2/2024 Tarrington at Founders BridgeCQFBSTGenevieve Allman 13   31.62 Y QUAL F

- 61* 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASMIsla Junkermann 13   31.80 Y QUAL F

- 61* 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTAddison Huff 13   31.80 Y QUAL F

- 63 6/11/2024 Harper's Mill at Walton LakeVAWLLillian Adelaar 13   31.88 Y QUAL F

- 64 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMRachel Knize 13   31.92 Y QUAL F

- 65* 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVACSTSkylar Hardey 13   31.95 Y QUAL F

- 65* 6/25/2024 Tarrington at Bayhill PointeVABPSTKaylee Twiddy 14   31.95 Y QUAL F

- 67 6/11/2024 Founders Bridge Gregory's Pond at CreekwoodCQFBSTYardley Marshall 13   32.00 Y QUAL F

- 68 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQQMJulianne Savino 13   32.08 Y QUAL F

- 69 7/2/2024 The Highlands at CreekwoodCQHSTBella Blain 14   32.13 Y QUAL F

- 70 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAFASTCharlotte Kuhn 14   32.18 Y QUAL F

- 71 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTKendall Cini 14   32.23 Y QUAL F

- 72 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMCaldwell Summers 14   32.42 Y QUAL F

- 73 7/15/2024 Collington at SummerlakeVACSTIsabella Derry 13   32.50 Y QUAL F

- 74 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTPeyton Stoner 13   32.52 Y QUAL F

- 75 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWLReese Canada 13   32.76 Y QUAL F

- 76 6/25/2024 Woodland Pond at SalisburyVASCCCarter Dwyer 13   32.79 Y QUAL F

- 77* 7/15/2024 Smoketree at Woodland PondVASMSarah-Marie Kiddie 13   32.95 Y QUAL F

- 77* 6/25/2024 Summer Lake at Hampton ParkVASLLydia Clark 13   32.95 Y QUAL F

- 79 7/15/2024 Hallsley at WaveRidersCQWRSTAddison Mease 14   32.96 Y QUAL F

 80 6/18/2024 Harpers Mill at Bayhill PointeHMSTAddyson Puetz 13   33.04 Y QUAL F

- 81 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASCCKate Fleming 13   33.07 Y QUAL F

- 82 6/11/2024 Collington at SalisburyVASCCCatherine Drummond 14   33.13 Y QUAL F

- 83 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWLKatie Raible 13   33.17 Y QUAL F

- 84* 7/9/2024 Westerleigh at HighlandsCQHSTErin Hunt 14   33.20 Y QUAL F

- 84* 6/25/2024 Summer Lake at Hampton ParkVAHPSTBrandi Hicks 13   33.20 Y QUAL F

- 86 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTLucy Williamson 14   33.33 Y QUAL F

- 87 7/15/2024 Hallsley at WaveRidersCQWRSTHarper Bhatta 13   33.36 Y QUAL F

- 88 6/25/2024 Tarrington at Bayhill PointeVABPSTSummer Wiglesworth 14   33.40 Y QUAL F

- 89 7/15/2024 Bayhill Pointe at WesterleighVABPSTAnna Smiley 13   33.41 Y QUAL F

- 90 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQWRSTGwendolyn Gardner 13   33.51 Y QUAL F

 91 7/2/2024 Westerleigh vs Gregorys PondWWSTAbigail Goggin 14   33.74 Y QUAL F

- 92 7/15/2024 Beulah and GP at Founders BridgeVAGPSTArianna Ellis-Johnson 13   33.97 Y F

- 93 6/25/2024 Summer Lake at Hampton ParkVASLRyann McCannell 13   33.99 Y F

- 94 6/18/2024 Smoketree at Hampton ParkVASMKinley Harmeling 13   34.01 Y F

- 95 7/15/2024 Smoketree at Woodland PondVASMLily Kunnmann 14   34.11 Y F

- 96* 7/2/2024 Smoketree at HallsleyVASMNina Ferreira 14   34.29 Y F

- 96* 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMLillian Casto 14   34.29 Y F

- 98 6/18/2024 Harpers Mill at Bayhill PointeVABPSTFaith Harding 14   34.30 Y F

- 99 6/11/2024 Harper's Mill at Walton LakeVAWLMallory Maxwell 14   34.36 Y F

 100 7/9/2024 Harpers Mill at TarringtonHMSTOlivia Bridges 13   34.63 Y F

- 101 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQWRSTMadilynn Eanes 13   34.70 Y F

- 102 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAKylah McNew 13   34.76 Y F

- 103 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASCCCarolyn Deaver 14   34.81 Y F

- 104 7/9/2024 Foxcroft at QueensmillCQQMFinley Leonard 14   34.92 Y F

- 105 7/2/2024 Waveriders at SalisburyVASCCLilia Lawrence 14   34.94 Y F

- 106 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMReese Bradshaw 14   35.05 Y F

- 107* 7/15/2024 Beulah and GP at Founders BridgeCQFBSTDelaney Turpin 13   35.07 Y F

- 107* 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAMiranda Reid 14   35.07 Y F

- 109 6/18/2024 Tarrington at The HighlandsCQHSTHannah Fountain 13   35.08 Y F
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- 110 7/15/2024 Smoketree at Woodland PondVASMAdeline Bottrell 13   35.12 Y F

- 111 7/9/2024 Meadowbrook Beulah at Gregory's PondVAGPSTClover Sanderson 14   35.15 Y F

- 112 7/9/2024 Foxcreek at HallsleyCQFCSTKamille Turner 14   35.30 Y F

- 113 7/15/2024 Walton Lake at TarringtonVAWLMakena Talmadge 14   35.32 Y F

- 114 6/25/2024 Woodland Pond at SalisburyVAWPSTMargaret Mansfield 13   35.43 Y F

- 115* 7/15/2024 The Highlands at Harpers MillCQHSTRiley Tassell 13   35.60 Y F

- 115* 7/9/2024 Foxcreek at HallsleyCQHHTEmma Lucas 13   35.60 Y F

- 117 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASLCate Edmonds 13   35.64 Y F

- 118 7/15/2024 Hallsley at WaveRidersCQWRSTKaitlyn Maze 13   35.68 Y F

- 119 7/15/2024 The Highlands at Harpers MillCQHSTPaige Irving 14   35.69 Y F

- 120 6/11/2024 Collington at SalisburyVACSTAinsley Talbott 13   35.71 Y F

 121 7/2/2024 Westerleigh vs Gregorys PondWWSTSydney Giles 13   35.91 Y F

- 122 6/11/2024 Magnolia Green at FoxcroftVAFASTMiriam Oden 13   35.92 Y F

- 123 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMMolly Rust 13   35.95 Y F

- 124 7/15/2024 Bayhill Pointe at WesterleighVABPSTElla Hardison 13   35.99 Y F

- 125 6/18/2024 Smoketree at Hampton ParkVASMSamantha Krug 14   36.03 Y F

- 126 6/18/2024 Queensmill at FoxCreekCQQMKendal Stuessy 13   36.10 Y F

- 127 7/15/2024 Walton Lake at TarringtonVATSTClaire McDonough 13   36.14 Y F

- 128 6/18/2024 Foxcroft at WaveRidersCQWRSTOwen Wright 13   36.18 Y F

- 129 7/9/2024 Hampton Park at CollingtonVACSTAniston Dostie 14   36.20 Y F

- 130 6/18/2024 Woodland Pond at CollingtonVAWPSTAmber Hawkins 14   36.33 Y F

- 131 6/25/2024 FoxCreek at Magnolia GreenCQMGAASkylar Wilkerson 14   36.41 Y F

- 132 6/25/2024 The Highlands at Walton LakeCQHSTRegan Jones 13   36.50 Y F

- 133 6/18/2024 Foxcroft at WaveRidersVAFASTAlly Morgan 13   36.51 Y F

- 134 7/2/2024 Tarrington at Founders BridgeVATSTClaire Hill 13   36.54 Y F

- 135 7/15/2024 Magnolia Green at QueensmillCQQMIsabel Jovel 13   36.58 Y F

- 136 6/11/2024 Collington at SalisburyVACSTSadie Davis 13   36.70 Y F

- 137 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAHPSTVictoria O'Connor 13   36.81 Y F

- 138 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASLSage Oprandi 13   36.89 Y F

- 139 7/2/2024 Smoketree at HallsleyCQHHTGenevieve Kade 13   37.06 Y F

- 140 6/11/2024 Magnolia Green at FoxcroftVAFASTPaige Fowler 13   37.14 Y F

 141 7/9/2024 Harpers Mill at TarringtonHMSTRen Worster 13   37.25 Y F

- 142 6/25/2024 Founders Bridge at Gregorys PondVAGPSTRachel Nelson 13   37.28 Y F

- 143 6/11/2024 Magnolia Green at FoxcroftVAFASTEsther Mills 14   37.34 Y F

- 144 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASCCLiles Alphen 14   37.51 Y F

- 145 7/15/2024 Hallsley at WaveRidersCQHHTAnabelle Stanley 14   37.73 Y F

- 146 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVABPSTLillian Adams 13   38.41 Y F

- 147 7/9/2024 Meadowbrook Beulah at Gregory's PondVABSTBella Benton 13   38.58 Y F

- 148 6/11/2024 Summer Lake at SmoketreeVASLMaryssa Tarantelli 13   38.82 Y F

- 149 6/18/2024 Hallsley at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAEllie Bowen 14   39.15 Y F

- 150 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVAWLTamanna Singh 14   39.52 Y F

- 151 7/2/2024 Waveriders at SalisburyVASCCHarper Dwyer 13   39.71 Y F

- 152 6/11/2024 Harper's Mill at Walton LakeVAWLLessa Bowers 13   39.87 Y F

 153 7/9/2024 Founders Bridge at CreekwoodCWCLindsey Keatley 14   39.96 Y F

- 154 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftCQHHTAda Rolfes 14   40.28 Y F

- 155 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenVACSTSarah Newman 14   40.48 Y F

- 156 6/18/2024 Tarrington at The HighlandsCQHSTAbigail Francy 13   41.00 Y F

- 157 7/15/2024 Salisbury at Hampton ParkVAHPSTCierra Gonzalez 13   41.11 Y F

- 158 6/18/2024 Woodland Pond at CollingtonVACSTIsabella Kelley 13   41.61 Y F

- 159 6/25/2024 Summer Lake at Hampton ParkVASLGianna Carbonaro 14   42.61 Y F

- 160 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQQMLiliana Geraci 14   42.70 Y F

- 161 7/2/2024 Waveriders at SalisburyCQWRSTVictoria Aguilar 14   50.45 Y F

- 162 6/18/2024 Woodland Pond at CollingtonVACSTAubrey Williams 13   52.23 Y F

- 163 7/15/2024 Collington at SummerlakeVACSTSydney Edwards 13   53.28 Y F
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Women 13-14 50 Back
- 1 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVABPSTParker Smithson 14   27.71 Y GOLD F

 2 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsHMSTMadison Walker 14   29.07 Y GOLD F

- 3 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQMGAAMakenna Hintos 14   29.17 Y GOLD F

- 4 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftCQHHTCaitlyn Moore 13   29.25 Y GOLD F

- 5 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQWRSTPeyton Clark 13   29.48 Y GOLD F

- 6 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQMGAAAmelia Ross 13   30.97 Y GOLD F

- 7 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVATSTLucy Wagner 14   31.53 Y GOLD F

- 8 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVATSTLaura Burns 14   31.95 Y GOLD F

- 9 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAHPSTCaroline Gilley 14   32.00 Y GOLD F

- 10 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQFCSTKailyn Harris 14   32.21 Y GOLD F

- 11 6/11/2024 Hampton Park at Woodland PondVAWPSTLibbie Knowles 14   32.35 Y GOLD F

- 12 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQFBSTMegan Ekiert 13   32.43 Y GOLD F

- 13 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAHPSTJulia Willing 14   33.00 Y GOLD F

- 14 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWPSTGabrielle Bouchard 13   33.04 Y GOLD F

- 15 7/2/2024 FoxCreek at Summer LakeCQFCSTChloe Lake 14   33.52 Y SLVR F

- 16 7/15/2024 Magnolia Green at QueensmillCQMGAALeila Harris 14   33.59 Y SLVR F

- 17 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAMadelynn Ruppert 14   33.64 Y SLVR F

- 18 7/2/2024 FoxCreek at Summer LakeVASLAudrey Martin 13   33.95 Y SLVR F

- 19 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAFASTElizabeth Cuellar 14   34.12 Y SLVR F

- 20 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQWRSTKaleigh Tenore 13   34.26 Y SLVR F

- 21 7/2/2024 Smoketree at HallsleyCQHHTMadison Holston 13   34.27 Y SLVR F

- 22 7/15/2024 Collington at SummerlakeVASLHazel Martin 13   34.32 Y SLVR F

- 23 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQWRSTLaura Cole 13   34.62 Y SLVR F

- 24 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQFCSTIsabella Patacca 14   34.71 Y SLVR F

- 25 7/15/2024 Walton Lake at TarringtonVATSTOlivia Rose 13   35.14 Y SLVR F

- 26 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAFASTCaroline Geon 13   35.37 Y SLVR F

 27 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsHMSTJocelyn Hall 14   35.49 Y SLVR F

- 28 6/25/2024 Woodland Pond at SalisburyVAWPSTCharlotte Clement 13   35.89 Y SLVR F

- 29 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVAWLMallory Jaeger 13   35.93 Y SLVR F

- 30 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQQMSarah Knize 13   35.97 Y SLVR F

- 31 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAIvy Miller 13   36.00 Y SLVR F

- 32* 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASLRiley Gibson 13   36.05 Y SLVR F

 32* 6/25/2024 Westerleigh at Harpers MillWWSTLillian Crown 13   36.05 Y SLVR F

- 34 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQQMSydney Curtis 14   36.66 Y SLVR F

- 35 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAFASTHailey Ouellette 14   36.75 Y SLVR F

- 36 7/9/2024 Harpers Mill at TarringtonVATSTMia Smith 14   36.76 Y SLVR F

- 37* 7/2/2024 Tarrington at Founders BridgeCQFBSTJane Kast 13   36.77 Y SLVR F

- 37* 7/9/2024 Foxcreek at HallsleyCQHHTPeyton Stoner 13   36.77 Y SLVR F

- 39 6/18/2024 Hallsley at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAKayla Hill 13   36.83 Y SLVR F

- 40 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASCCAlexandra Marzetti 13   36.91 Y SLVR F

- 41 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAFASTCharlotte Kuhn 14   37.41 Y QUAL F

- 42 6/25/2024 Collington at SmoketreeVACSTMorgan Atkinson 13   37.44 Y QUAL F

- 43 7/2/2024 Smoketree at HallsleyVASMDarian Harris 14   37.49 Y QUAL F

- 44 6/25/2024 Summer Lake at Hampton ParkVASLLydia Clark 13   37.58 Y QUAL F

- 45 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASLErin DeFazio 14   37.62 Y QUAL F

- 46 6/18/2024 Foxcroft at WaveRidersCQWRSTJillian Rae 13   37.70 Y QUAL F

- 47 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQWRSTAdeline Jordan 13   37.74 Y QUAL F

- 48 6/11/2024 Founders Bridge Gregory's Pond at CreekwoodCQFBSTYardley Marshall 13   37.90 Y QUAL F

- 49 7/15/2024 Magnolia Green at QueensmillCQQMJulianne Savino 13   38.01 Y QUAL F

- 50 6/25/2024 Woodland Pond at SalisburyVAWPSTBianca Hellyer 14   38.20 Y QUAL F

- 51 7/2/2024 Meadowbrook at Bayhill PointeVABPSTSummer Wiglesworth 14   38.27 Y QUAL F

- 52 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAHPSTBrandi Hicks 13   38.28 Y QUAL F

 53 7/9/2024 Harpers Mill at TarringtonHMSTKathleen Barnes 14   38.31 Y QUAL F

- 54 6/11/2024 Collington at SalisburyVASCCCatherine Drummond 14   38.32 Y QUAL F
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- 55 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAHPSTHailey Antiporda 13   38.48 Y QUAL F

 56 7/2/2024 The Highlands at CreekwoodCWCCambria Detwiler 13   38.57 Y QUAL F

- 57 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHSTBella Blain 14   38.65 Y QUAL F

- 58 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASMIsla Junkermann 13   38.84 Y QUAL F

- 59 6/18/2024 Hallsley at Magnolia GreenCQHHTMadilyn Miller 14   38.89 Y QUAL F

- 60 6/11/2024 Harper's Mill at Walton LakeVAWLLillian Adelaar 13   38.93 Y QUAL F

- 61 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVABPSTKaylee Twiddy 14   39.03 Y QUAL F

- 62 7/9/2024 Salisbury at SmoketreeVASCCAudrey Nash 14   39.07 Y QUAL F

- 63 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQWRSTAddison Mease 14   39.14 Y QUAL F

- 64 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTAddison Huff 13   39.32 Y QUAL F

- 65 7/2/2024 The Highlands at CreekwoodCQHSTJillian Gravatt 14   39.44 Y QUAL F

 66 7/2/2024 Westerleigh vs Gregorys PondWWSTMorgan George 14   39.49 Y QUAL F

- 67 7/9/2024 Salisbury at SmoketreeVASMLily Kunnmann 14   39.50 Y QUAL F

- 68 6/18/2024 Tarrington at The HighlandsCQHSTPaige Irving 14   39.52 Y QUAL F

- 69 7/15/2024 Magnolia Green at QueensmillCQQMKendal Stuessy 13   39.55 Y QUAL F

- 70 6/25/2024 Founders Bridge at Gregorys PondCQFBSTGenevieve Allman 13   39.64 Y QUAL F

- 71 7/15/2024 Salisbury at Hampton ParkVASCCCarter Dwyer 13   39.65 Y QUAL F

- 72 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftCQHHTLea Foldenauer 14   39.94 Y QUAL F

 73 7/15/2024 Bayhill Pointe at WesterleighWWSTSydney Giles 13   40.05 Y QUAL F

- 74 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAFASTAbby Witthoefft 13   40.15 Y QUAL F

- 75 6/25/2024 Summer Lake at Hampton ParkVASLRyann McCannell 13   40.18 Y QUAL F

- 76 7/15/2024 Collington at SummerlakeVACSTIsabella Derry 13   40.20 Y QUAL F

- 77 7/15/2024 Smoketree at Woodland PondVASMKinley Harmeling 13   40.23 Y QUAL F

- 78 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVABPSTEmma Rawls 14   40.45 Y QUAL F

- 79* 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVAWLMallory Maxwell 14   40.54 Y QUAL F

- 79* 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQWRSTGwendolyn Gardner 13   40.54 Y QUAL F

- 81 6/11/2024 Harper's Mill at Walton LakeVAWLReese Canada 13   40.62 Y QUAL F

- 82 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASMAdeline Bottrell 13   40.85 Y QUAL F

- 83 6/11/2024 Magnolia Green at FoxcroftVAFASTMiriam Oden 13   41.06 Y QUAL F

 84 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsHMSTAddyson Puetz 13   41.29 Y QUAL F

- 85 7/9/2024 Foxcroft at QueensmillCQQMCaldwell Summers 14   41.54 Y QUAL F

- 86 7/15/2024 Beulah and GP at Founders BridgeCQFBSTDelaney Turpin 13   41.59 Y QUAL F

- 87 6/18/2024 Harpers Mill at Bayhill PointeVABPSTFaith Harding 14   41.60 Y QUAL F

- 88 7/15/2024 Magnolia Green at QueensmillCQQMRachel Knize 13   41.72 Y QUAL F

- 89 7/15/2024 Smoketree at Woodland PondVASMSarah-Marie Kiddie 13   41.80 Y QUAL F

- 90 6/11/2024 Harper's Mill at Walton LakeVAWLKatie Raible 13   41.82 Y QUAL F

- 91 7/15/2024 Salisbury at Hampton ParkVASCCKate Fleming 13   41.83 Y QUAL F

- 92 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQWRSTHarper Bhatta 13   41.89 Y F

- 93 7/15/2024 The Highlands at Harpers MillCQHSTErin Hunt 14   41.96 Y F

- 94 6/11/2024 Magnolia Green at FoxcroftCQMGAAEllie Bowen 14   42.06 Y F

- 95 6/11/2024 WaveRiders at FoxCreekCQWRSTKaitlyn Maze 13   42.18 Y F

- 96 7/15/2024 Magnolia Green at QueensmillCQQMFinley Leonard 14   42.25 Y F

- 97 7/9/2024 Foxcroft at QueensmillCQQMCaroline Rein 13   42.47 Y F

- 98 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAKylah McNew 13   42.61 Y F

- 99 6/25/2024 Woodland Pond at SalisburyVASCCCarolyn Deaver 14   42.65 Y F

- 100 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftVAFASTAlly Morgan 13   42.70 Y F

- 101 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftCQHHTKendall Cini 14   43.01 Y F

- 102 6/18/2024 Queensmill at FoxCreekCQQMReese Bradshaw 14   43.44 Y F

- 103 6/25/2024 Summer Lake at Hampton ParkVAHPSTVictoria O'Connor 13   43.48 Y F

- 104 7/15/2024 Creekwood at MeadowbrookVAMCCGenevieve Doran 13   43.53 Y F

 105 7/2/2024 Gregorys Pond at Harpers MillHMSTOlivia Bridges 13   43.92 Y F

- 106* 6/25/2024 The Highlands at Walton LakeVAWLMakena Talmadge 14   44.01 Y F

- 106* 6/25/2024 Summer Lake at Hampton ParkVASLSage Oprandi 13   44.01 Y F

 108 7/9/2024 Harpers Mill at TarringtonHMSTRen Worster 13   44.02 Y F

- 109 7/9/2024 Harpers Mill at TarringtonVATSTClaire Hill 13   44.32 Y F
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- 110 7/2/2024 Tarrington at Founders BridgeVATSTClaire McDonough 13   44.40 Y F

- 111 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQMGAASkylar Wilkerson 14   44.42 Y F

- 112 6/18/2024 Gregorys Pond at BeulahVAGPSTArianna Ellis-Johnson 13   44.53 Y F

- 113 7/2/2024 Smoketree at HallsleyVASMNina Ferreira 14   44.56 Y F

- 114 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQWRSTOwen Wright 13   44.59 Y F

 115 7/2/2024 Westerleigh vs Gregorys PondWWSTAbigail Goggin 14   44.80 Y F

- 116 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQWRSTMadilynn Eanes 13   44.85 Y F

- 117 6/11/2024 Founders Bridge Gregory's Pond at CreekwoodVAGPSTRachel Nelson 13   44.99 Y F

- 118 6/11/2024 Queensmill at HallsleyCQQMPatricia Savino 14   45.19 Y F

- 119 7/9/2024 Foxcroft at QueensmillCQQMMolly Rust 13   45.38 Y F

- 120 7/15/2024 Smoketree at Woodland PondVASMSamantha Krug 14   45.52 Y F

- 121 6/11/2024 Magnolia Green at FoxcroftCQMGAAMiranda Reid 14   45.67 Y F

- 122 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQQMLillian Casto 14   45.79 Y F

- 123 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftCQHHTLucy Williamson 14   45.86 Y F

- 124 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMIsabel Jovel 13   45.97 Y F

- 125 7/2/2024 The Highlands at CreekwoodCQHSTHannah Fountain 13   46.00 Y F

- 126 6/18/2024 Tarrington at The HighlandsCQHSTRiley Tassell 13   46.72 Y F

- 127 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASLMaryssa Tarantelli 13   47.05 Y F

- 128 6/18/2024 Foxcroft at WaveRidersVAFASTPaige Fowler 13   47.07 Y F

- 129 7/2/2024 Walton Lake at BeulahVAWLTamanna Singh 14   47.19 Y F

- 130 7/9/2024 Meadowbrook Beulah at Gregory's PondVAGPSTClover Sanderson 14   47.22 Y F

- 131 6/18/2024 Queensmill at FoxCreekCQFCSTKamille Turner 14   47.41 Y F

- 132 7/2/2024 Waveriders at SalisburyVASCCLilia Lawrence 14   47.43 Y F

- 133 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASLCate Edmonds 13   47.66 Y F

- 134 7/9/2024 Westerleigh at HighlandsCQHSTRegan Jones 13   47.78 Y F

- 135 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVABPSTElla Hardison 13   47.81 Y F

- 136 7/2/2024 FoxCreek at Summer LakeVASLGianna Carbonaro 14   47.82 Y F

- 137 7/2/2024 Meadowbrook at Bayhill PointeVABPSTAnna Smiley 13   48.05 Y F

- 138 7/9/2024 Woodland Pond at SummerlakeVAWPSTAmber Hawkins 14   48.43 Y F

- 139 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVABPSTLillian Adams 13   48.54 Y F

- 140 6/11/2024 Queensmill at HallsleyCQHHTGenevieve Kade 13   48.88 Y F

- 141 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftCQHHTAda Rolfes 14   48.89 Y F

- 142 6/25/2024 Woodland Pond at SalisburyVAWPSTMargaret Mansfield 13   49.19 Y F

- 143 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftCQHHTEmma Lucas 13   49.37 Y F

- 144 6/25/2024 Woodland Pond at SalisburyVASCCHarper Dwyer 13   50.21 Y F

 145 7/9/2024 Founders Bridge at CreekwoodCWCLindsey Keatley 14   50.39 Y F

- 146 7/15/2024 Magnolia Green at QueensmillCQQMLiliana Geraci 14   50.49 Y F

- 147 6/11/2024 Bayhill Pointe at The HighlandsCQHSTAbigail Francy 13   50.59 Y F

- 148* 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAFASTEsther Mills 14   50.65 Y F

- 148* 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASCCLiles Alphen 14   50.65 Y F

- 150 6/25/2024 Collington at SmoketreeVACSTSarah Newman 14   50.94 Y F

- 151 6/18/2024 Gregorys Pond at BeulahVABSTBella Benton 13   51.19 Y F

- 152 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAHPSTCierra Gonzalez 13   51.25 Y F

- 153 6/25/2024 The Highlands at Walton LakeVAWLLessa Bowers 13   51.33 Y F

- 154 6/18/2024 Woodland Pond at CollingtonVACSTSadie Davis 13   51.40 Y F

- 155 7/9/2024 Hampton Park at CollingtonVACSTAniston Dostie 14   51.49 Y F

- 156 6/11/2024 Queensmill at HallsleyCQHHTAnabelle Stanley 14 1:00.15 Y F

- 157 6/18/2024 Woodland Pond at CollingtonVACSTSydney Edwards 13 1:04.15 Y F

- 158 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQWRSTVictoria Aguilar 14 1:06.83 Y F

Women 13-14 50 Breast
- 1 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTCaitlyn Moore 13   32.57 Y GOLD F

- 2 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQWRSTPeyton Clark 13   33.07 Y GOLD F

- 3 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASLHazel Martin 13   33.61 Y GOLD F

- 4 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQFBSTMegan Ekiert 13   33.93 Y GOLD F

- 5 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASLAudrey Martin 13   34.32 Y GOLD F
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- 6 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQWRSTOlivia Niedermayer 13   34.62 Y GOLD F

- 7 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQMGAAAmelia Ross 13   34.98 Y GOLD F

- 8 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQMGAALeila Harris 14   35.23 Y GOLD F

- 9* 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQFCSTChloe Lake 14   35.66 Y GOLD F

- 9* 6/25/2024 FoxCreek at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAMakenna Hintos 14   35.66 Y GOLD F

- 11 7/9/2024 Woodland Pond at SummerlakeVAWPSTGabrielle Bouchard 13   35.74 Y GOLD F

- 12 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTMadison Holston 13   36.78 Y GOLD F

 13 7/15/2024 The Highlands at Harpers MillHMSTMadison Walker 14   36.98 Y GOLD F

- 14 6/11/2024 Tarrington v WesterleighVATSTLucy Wagner 14   37.27 Y GOLD F

- 15 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQWRSTKaleigh Tenore 13   37.48 Y GOLD F

- 16 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAMadelynn Ruppert 14   37.54 Y GOLD F

- 17 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASLRiley Gibson 13   37.55 Y GOLD F

- 18 7/2/2024 Meadowbrook at Bayhill PointeVABPSTParker Smithson 14   37.84 Y SLVR F

- 19 7/9/2024 Harpers Mill at TarringtonVATSTOlivia Rose 13   38.44 Y SLVR F

- 20 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQMGAAIvy Miller 13   38.75 Y SLVR F

- 21 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQFCSTKailyn Harris 14   38.84 Y SLVR F

- 22 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTLea Foldenauer 14   39.00 Y SLVR F

- 23 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftVAFASTCaroline Geon 13   39.69 Y SLVR F

- 24 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQMGAAKayla Hill 13   39.98 Y SLVR F

- 25 7/9/2024 Hampton Park at CollingtonVAHPSTJulia Willing 14   40.03 Y SLVR F

- 26 6/18/2024 Smoketree at Hampton ParkVASMDarian Harris 14   40.11 Y SLVR F

- 27 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWPSTMargaret Mansfield 13   40.25 Y SLVR F

- 28 7/9/2024 Hampton Park at CollingtonVAHPSTCaroline Gilley 14   40.31 Y SLVR F

- 29 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASCCAudrey Nash 14   40.41 Y SLVR F

 30 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsWWSTLillian Crown 13   40.52 Y SLVR F

- 31 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAMaggie Hartley 13   40.72 Y SLVR F

 32 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCWCCambria Detwiler 13   40.91 Y SLVR F

- 33 6/11/2024 Hampton Park at Woodland PondVAWPSTLibbie Knowles 14   40.99 Y SLVR F

- 34 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTLucy Williamson 14   41.15 Y SLVR F

 35 6/25/2024 Westerleigh at Harpers MillHMSTJocelyn Hall 14   41.36 Y SLVR F

- 36* 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQQMSarah Knize 13   41.38 Y SLVR F

- 36* 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWPSTBianca Hellyer 14   41.38 Y SLVR F

- 38 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQQMSydney Curtis 14   41.61 Y SLVR F

- 39 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASMNina Ferreira 14   41.85 Y SLVR F

- 40 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAFASTCharlotte Kuhn 14   41.99 Y SLVR F

- 41 7/15/2024 Collington at SummerlakeVACSTMorgan Atkinson 13   42.28 Y QUAL F

- 42 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASCCKate Fleming 13   42.39 Y QUAL F

- 43 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHSTRiley Tassell 13   42.44 Y QUAL F

- 44 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASCCCarolyn Deaver 14   42.47 Y QUAL F

- 45 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQWRSTHarper Bhatta 13   42.57 Y QUAL F

- 46 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAFASTAbby Witthoefft 13   42.63 Y QUAL F

- 47 7/9/2024 Foxcreek at HallsleyCQHHTMadilyn Miller 14   42.71 Y QUAL F

- 48 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWLReese Canada 13   42.88 Y QUAL F

- 49 6/25/2024 Summer Lake at Hampton ParkVASLRyann McCannell 13   42.93 Y QUAL F

- 50 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASLSage Oprandi 13   43.00 Y QUAL F

- 51 7/9/2024 Meadowbrook Beulah at Gregory's PondVAGPSTClover Sanderson 14   43.07 Y QUAL F

- 52 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQQMCaldwell Summers 14   43.09 Y QUAL F

- 53 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQWRSTLaura Cole 13   43.18 Y QUAL F

- 54 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAMCCGenevieve Doran 13   43.25 Y QUAL F

- 55 7/2/2024 Tarrington at Founders BridgeCQFBSTJane Kast 13   43.31 Y QUAL F

- 56 6/18/2024 Woodland Pond at CollingtonVACSTMariana Blackwell 14   43.41 Y QUAL F

- 57 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAFASTElizabeth Cuellar 14   43.65 Y QUAL F

 58 7/9/2024 Westerleigh at HighlandsWWSTAbigail Goggin 14   43.82 Y QUAL F

- 59 7/9/2024 Foxcroft at QueensmillCQQMFinley Leonard 14   43.91 Y QUAL F

- 60 7/2/2024 Smoketree at HallsleyVASMIsla Junkermann 13   43.93 Y QUAL F
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- 61* 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWPSTCharlotte Clement 13   43.99 Y QUAL F

- 61* 7/15/2024 Hallsley at WaveRidersCQHHTPeyton Stoner 13   43.99 Y QUAL F

- 63 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASMAdeline Bottrell 13   44.01 Y QUAL F

- 64 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQQMReese Bradshaw 14   44.10 Y QUAL F

- 65 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQWRSTJillian Rae 13   44.15 Y QUAL F

 66 6/18/2024 Walton Lake at WesterleighWWSTSydney Giles 13   44.28 Y QUAL F

- 67 7/2/2024 Meadowbrook at Bayhill PointeVABPSTLillian Adams 13   44.63 Y QUAL F

- 68 7/15/2024 Walton Lake at TarringtonVATSTClaire McDonough 13   44.66 Y QUAL F

- 69 7/9/2024 Foxcreek at HallsleyCQHHTEmma Lucas 13   44.70 Y QUAL F

- 70 6/18/2024 Harpers Mill at Bayhill PointeVABPSTEmma Rawls 14   44.75 Y QUAL F

- 71 7/9/2024 Salisbury at SmoketreeVASMSarah-Marie Kiddie 13   45.00 Y QUAL F

- 72 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWLLillian Adelaar 13   45.08 Y QUAL F

- 73 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVABPSTFaith Harding 14   45.09 Y QUAL F

- 74 6/25/2024 The Highlands at Walton LakeVAWLMallory Maxwell 14   45.21 Y QUAL F

- 75 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHSTBella Blain 14   45.30 Y QUAL F

 76 6/18/2024 Harpers Mill at Bayhill PointeHMSTKathleen Barnes 14   45.37 Y QUAL F

 77 7/2/2024 Westerleigh vs Gregorys PondWWSTMorgan George 14   45.53 Y QUAL F

- 78 6/25/2024 Collington at SmoketreeVACSTSarah Newman 14   45.77 Y QUAL F

- 79 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQWRSTGwendolyn Gardner 13   45.80 Y QUAL F

- 80 6/18/2024 Walton Lake at WesterleighVAWLMallory Jaeger 13   45.92 Y QUAL F

- 81 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASLCate Edmonds 13   45.95 Y QUAL F

- 82 7/9/2024 Foxcreek at HallsleyCQFCSTIsabella Patacca 14   45.97 Y QUAL F

 83 6/18/2024 Harpers Mill at Bayhill PointeHMSTAddyson Puetz 13   45.99 Y QUAL F

- 84 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASCCLiles Alphen 14   46.06 Y QUAL F

- 85 7/15/2024 The Highlands at Harpers MillCQHSTPaige Irving 14   46.14 Y QUAL F

- 86* 7/2/2024 Tarrington at Founders BridgeVATSTMia Smith 14   46.24 Y F

- 86* 6/11/2024 Queensmill at HallsleyCQQMLillian Casto 14   46.24 Y F

- 88 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVAWLKatie Raible 13   46.65 Y F

- 89 7/2/2024 Tarrington at Founders BridgeCQFBSTGenevieve Allman 13   46.71 Y F

- 90 7/2/2024 Tarrington at Founders BridgeCQFBSTYardley Marshall 13   46.79 Y F

- 91 6/25/2024 Collington at SmoketreeVASMLily Kunnmann 14   46.85 Y F

- 92 7/15/2024 Bayhill Pointe at WesterleighVABPSTElla Hardison 13   46.86 Y F

- 93 7/15/2024 Hallsley at WaveRidersCQHHTAnabelle Stanley 14   46.93 Y F

- 94 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASLErin DeFazio 14   46.96 Y F

- 95 6/18/2024 Foxcroft at WaveRidersCQWRSTAddison Mease 14   47.09 Y F

- 96 7/15/2024 Magnolia Green at QueensmillCQQMKendal Stuessy 13   47.28 Y F

- 97 6/11/2024 Bayhill Pointe at The HighlandsCQHSTErin Hunt 14   47.32 Y F

- 98 7/15/2024 Salisbury at Hampton ParkVASCCCarter Dwyer 13   47.34 Y F

- 99 6/11/2024 Bayhill Pointe at The HighlandsCQHSTJillian Gravatt 14   47.35 Y F

- 100 7/9/2024 Foxcreek at HallsleyCQHHTGenevieve Kade 13   47.36 Y F

- 101 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMRachel Knize 13   47.44 Y F

- 102 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftCQHHTAddison Huff 13   47.45 Y F

- 103 7/15/2024 Magnolia Green at QueensmillCQQMMolly Rust 13   47.55 Y F

- 104 7/2/2024 FoxCreek at Summer LakeVASLLydia Clark 13   47.90 Y F

- 105 7/15/2024 Salisbury at Hampton ParkVAHPSTHailey Antiporda 13   47.93 Y F

- 106 7/2/2024 Smoketree at HallsleyVASMKinley Harmeling 13   47.94 Y F

- 107 6/18/2024 Foxcroft at WaveRidersCQWRSTMadilynn Eanes 13   48.26 Y F

- 108 7/9/2024 Woodland Pond at SummerlakeVASLMaryssa Tarantelli 13   48.30 Y F

- 109 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenVACSTAniston Dostie 14   48.32 Y F

- 110 7/9/2024 Hampton Park at CollingtonVACSTSadie Davis 13   48.34 Y F

- 111 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenVACSTIsabella Derry 13   48.51 Y F

- 112 7/9/2024 Foxcroft at QueensmillCQQMCaroline Rein 13   48.87 Y F

- 113 7/9/2024 Foxcreek at HallsleyCQFCSTKamille Turner 14   48.90 Y F

- 114 7/15/2024 Magnolia Green at QueensmillCQMGAAKylah McNew 13   49.01 Y F

- 115 6/18/2024 Woodland Pond at CollingtonVAWPSTAmber Hawkins 14   49.06 Y F
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- 116 7/15/2024 Salisbury at Hampton ParkVAHPSTBrandi Hicks 13   50.14 Y F

- 117 7/15/2024 The Highlands at Harpers MillCQHSTRegan Jones 13   50.23 Y F

- 118 6/18/2024 Tarrington at The HighlandsCQHSTAbigail Francy 13   50.30 Y F

- 119 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQQMJulianne Savino 13   50.32 Y F

- 120 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQMGAASkylar Wilkerson 14   50.53 Y F

- 121 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAFASTAlly Morgan 13   50.58 Y F

- 122 7/2/2024 Waveriders at SalisburyVASCCAlexandra Marzetti 13   50.96 Y F

- 123 7/15/2024 Walton Lake at TarringtonVAWLMakena Talmadge 14   51.24 Y F

- 124 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVAWLTamanna Singh 14   51.31 Y F

- 125 6/25/2024 Tarrington at Bayhill PointeVATSTClaire Hill 13   51.48 Y F

- 126 6/11/2024 Bayhill Pointe at The HighlandsVABPSTKaylee Twiddy 14   52.15 Y F

- 127 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftCQHHTAda Rolfes 14   52.28 Y F

- 128 7/9/2024 Hampton Park at CollingtonVAHPSTVictoria O'Connor 13   52.31 Y F

- 129 7/15/2024 Hallsley at WaveRidersCQWRSTOwen Wright 13   52.37 Y F

- 130 7/15/2024 Collington at SummerlakeVASLGianna Carbonaro 14   52.49 Y F

- 131 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASCCHarper Dwyer 13   52.60 Y F

- 132 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQQMIsabel Jovel 13   52.65 Y F

 133 7/2/2024 Gregorys Pond at Harpers MillHMSTOlivia Bridges 13   52.78 Y F

- 134 7/2/2024 Smoketree at HallsleyVASMSamantha Krug 14   53.17 Y F

- 135 7/15/2024 Bayhill Pointe at WesterleighVABPSTAnna Smiley 13   53.23 Y F

- 136 7/2/2024 Walton Lake at BeulahVAWLLessa Bowers 13   53.32 Y F

- 137 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMLiliana Geraci 14   53.61 Y F

- 138 6/11/2024 Beulah at MeadowbrookVABSTBella Benton 13   53.91 Y F

- 139 7/15/2024 Beulah and GP at Founders BridgeCQFBSTDelaney Turpin 13   54.54 Y F

- 140 6/11/2024 Queensmill at HallsleyCQQMPatricia Savino 14   54.66 Y F

- 141 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAFASTEsther Mills 14   56.61 Y F

- 142 6/18/2024 Hallsley at Magnolia GreenCQHHTKendall Cini 14   56.75 Y F

- 143 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAMiranda Reid 14   57.66 Y F

- 144 7/15/2024 Foxcroft at FoxCreekVAFASTMiriam Oden 13   58.33 Y F

 145 7/2/2024 Gregorys Pond at Harpers MillHMSTRen Worster 13   59.01 Y F

- 146 6/11/2024 Magnolia Green at FoxcroftCQMGAAEllie Bowen 14   59.30 Y F

- 147 6/11/2024 Founders Bridge Gregory's Pond at CreekwoodVAGPSTRachel Nelson 13 1:03.09 Y F

- 148 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASCCLilia Lawrence 14 1:04.97 Y F

- 149 6/18/2024 Gregorys Pond at BeulahVAGPSTArianna Ellis-Johnson 13 1:08.22 Y F

Women 13-14 50 Fly
- 1 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVABPSTParker Smithson 14   27.53 Y GOLD F

- 2 6/11/2024 Queensmill at HallsleyCQHHTCaitlyn Moore 13   27.55 Y GOLD F

- 3 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVATSTLucy Wagner 14   28.25 Y GOLD F

 4 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsHMSTMadison Walker 14   28.78 Y GOLD F

- 5 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQFCSTChloe Lake 14   29.29 Y GOLD F

- 6 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQMGAAMakenna Hintos 14   29.46 Y GOLD F

- 7 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASLHazel Martin 13   29.66 Y GOLD F

- 8 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQMGAAAmelia Ross 13   29.69 Y GOLD F

- 9 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWPSTLibbie Knowles 14   29.89 Y GOLD F

- 10 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAHPSTCaroline Gilley 14   30.04 Y GOLD F

- 11 6/18/2024 Tarrington at The HighlandsVATSTLaura Burns 14   30.58 Y GOLD F

- 12 7/15/2024 Hallsley at WaveRidersCQWRSTKaleigh Tenore 13   31.21 Y SLVR F

- 13 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAHPSTJulia Willing 14   31.22 Y SLVR F

- 14 7/15/2024 Hallsley at WaveRidersCQHHTMadison Holston 13   31.83 Y SLVR F

- 15 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAFASTElizabeth Cuellar 14   31.90 Y SLVR F

- 16 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVAWLMallory Jaeger 13   31.93 Y SLVR F

- 17 6/11/2024 WaveRiders at FoxCreekCQWRSTLaura Cole 13   32.55 Y SLVR F

- 18 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQMGAAMaggie Hartley 13   32.71 Y SLVR F

- 19 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTLea Foldenauer 14   32.76 Y SLVR F

- 20 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASLRiley Gibson 13   32.89 Y SLVR F
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- 21 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQMGAALeila Harris 14   33.00 Y SLVR F

- 22 6/18/2024 Queensmill at FoxCreekCQFCSTKailyn Harris 14   33.11 Y SLVR F

- 23 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQQMSarah Knize 13   33.20 Y SLVR F

- 24 7/2/2024 Waveriders at SalisburyCQWRSTOlivia Niedermayer 13   33.23 Y SLVR F

- 25 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWPSTBianca Hellyer 14   33.25 Y SLVR F

- 26 7/15/2024 Salisbury at Hampton ParkVASCCAlexandra Marzetti 13   33.47 Y SLVR F

- 27 7/15/2024 Collington at SummerlakeVACSTMorgan Atkinson 13   33.70 Y SLVR F

- 28 7/15/2024 Smoketree at Woodland PondVAWPSTGabrielle Bouchard 13   33.97 Y SLVR F

- 29 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQMGAAIvy Miller 13   34.07 Y SLVR F

- 30 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTMadilyn Miller 14   34.40 Y SLVR F

- 31 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVABPSTSummer Wiglesworth 14   34.41 Y SLVR F

- 32 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASMIsla Junkermann 13   34.42 Y SLVR F

- 33 7/15/2024 Beulah and GP at Founders BridgeCQFBSTJane Kast 13   34.59 Y SLVR F

- 34 7/9/2024 Salisbury at SmoketreeVASMDarian Harris 14   34.60 Y SLVR F

- 35 6/18/2024 Foxcroft at WaveRidersVAFASTCaroline Geon 13   34.68 Y SLVR F

 36 6/25/2024 Westerleigh at Harpers MillWWSTLillian Crown 13   34.69 Y SLVR F

- 37 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAHPSTHailey Antiporda 13   35.22 Y QUAL F

 38 7/9/2024 Harpers Mill at TarringtonHMSTKathleen Barnes 14   35.41 Y QUAL F

- 39 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQMGAAKayla Hill 13   35.76 Y QUAL F

- 40 6/25/2024 Collington at SmoketreeVACSTSkylar Hardey 13   35.90 Y QUAL F

- 41 7/15/2024 Collington at SummerlakeVASLLydia Clark 13   36.14 Y QUAL F

- 42 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASCCAudrey Nash 14   36.19 Y QUAL F

- 43* 6/11/2024 Queensmill at HallsleyCQQMSydney Curtis 14   36.48 Y QUAL F

 43* 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsHMSTJocelyn Hall 14   36.48 Y QUAL F

- 45 6/11/2024 WaveRiders at FoxCreekCQWRSTJillian Rae 13   36.68 Y QUAL F

- 46* 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQQMCaroline Rein 13   36.76 Y QUAL F

- 46* 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQQMFinley Leonard 14   36.76 Y QUAL F

- 48 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQFCSTIsabella Patacca 14   36.88 Y QUAL F

- 49 6/18/2024 Hallsley at Magnolia GreenCQHHTPeyton Stoner 13   37.06 Y QUAL F

- 50 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVABPSTEmma Rawls 14   37.19 Y QUAL F

- 51 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWLReese Canada 13   37.21 Y QUAL F

- 52 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVABPSTKaylee Twiddy 14   37.32 Y QUAL F

- 53* 6/18/2024 Tarrington at The HighlandsCQHSTPaige Irving 14   37.59 Y QUAL F

 53* 6/25/2024 Beulah Creekwood at MeadowbrookCWCCambria Detwiler 13   37.59 Y QUAL F

- 55 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAFASTHailey Ouellette 14   37.98 Y QUAL F

- 56 7/15/2024 Beulah and GP at Founders BridgeCQFBSTGenevieve Allman 13   38.52 Y QUAL F

- 57 7/2/2024 Smoketree at HallsleyVASMKinley Harmeling 13   38.56 Y QUAL F

- 58 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVAWLKatie Raible 13   38.81 Y QUAL F

- 59 7/9/2024 Salisbury at SmoketreeVASMSarah-Marie Kiddie 13   38.84 Y QUAL F

- 60 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQQMPatricia Savino 14   38.85 Y QUAL F

- 61 6/18/2024 Queensmill at FoxCreekCQQMRachel Knize 13   39.03 Y QUAL F

- 62 7/9/2024 Foxcroft at QueensmillVAFASTAbby Witthoefft 13   39.29 Y QUAL F

- 63 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQQMCaldwell Summers 14   39.58 Y QUAL F

- 64 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftCQHHTLucy Williamson 14   39.61 Y QUAL F

- 65 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQWRSTAdeline Jordan 13   39.81 Y F

- 66 7/15/2024 Beulah and GP at Founders BridgeCQFBSTYardley Marshall 13   40.02 Y F

- 67 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVABPSTFaith Harding 14   40.12 Y F

- 68 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVAWLLillian Adelaar 13   40.13 Y F

- 69 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAHPSTBrandi Hicks 13   40.33 Y F

- 70 7/9/2024 Meadowbrook Beulah at Gregory's PondVAGPSTArianna Ellis-Johnson 13   40.49 Y F

- 71 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQWRSTKaitlyn Maze 13   40.56 Y F

- 72 7/15/2024 The Highlands at Harpers MillCQHSTBella Blain 14   40.61 Y F

- 73 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMJulianne Savino 13   40.81 Y F

- 74 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMKendal Stuessy 13   40.89 Y F

 75 7/9/2024 Harpers Mill at TarringtonHMSTOlivia Bridges 13   40.92 Y F
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- 76 7/15/2024 Smoketree at Woodland PondVASMLily Kunnmann 14   41.01 Y F

- 77 7/15/2024 Hallsley at WaveRidersCQHHTAddison Huff 13   41.10 Y F

- 78* 7/2/2024 Smoketree at HallsleyVASMNina Ferreira 14   41.15 Y F

- 78* 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondVAWPSTMargaret Mansfield 13   41.15 Y F

- 80 7/15/2024 Hallsley at WaveRidersCQWRSTAddison Mease 14   41.33 Y F

- 81 7/2/2024 The Highlands at CreekwoodCQHSTJillian Gravatt 14   41.39 Y F

- 82* 7/15/2024 Smoketree at Woodland PondVASMAdeline Bottrell 13   41.48 Y F

- 82* 6/25/2024 FoxCreek at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAKylah McNew 13   41.48 Y F

- 84 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAFASTCharlotte Kuhn 14   41.56 Y F

- 85 7/9/2024 Magnolia Green at WaveRidersCQWRSTMadilynn Eanes 13   41.77 Y F

- 86 6/11/2024 Hampton Park at Woodland PondVAWPSTCharlotte Clement 13   41.92 Y F

- 87 7/9/2024 Harpers Mill at TarringtonVATSTMia Smith 14   41.94 Y F

- 88 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftVAFASTPaige Fowler 13   42.19 Y F

- 89 6/18/2024 Harpers Mill at Bayhill PointeVABPSTAnna Smiley 13   42.21 Y F

- 90 7/15/2024 Collington at SummerlakeVACSTAinsley Talbott 13   42.25 Y F

 91 7/2/2024 Westerleigh vs Gregorys PondWWSTMorgan George 14   42.57 Y F

- 92 6/11/2024 Magnolia Green at FoxcroftVAFASTMiriam Oden 13   43.19 Y F

- 93 6/25/2024 Woodland Pond at SalisburyVASCCCarter Dwyer 13   43.77 Y F

- 94 7/9/2024 Meadowbrook Beulah at Gregory's PondVAMCCGenevieve Doran 13   43.79 Y F

- 95 6/18/2024 Tarrington at The HighlandsCQHSTErin Hunt 14   43.90 Y F

- 96 7/9/2024 Foxcreek at HallsleyCQHHTKendall Cini 14   43.98 Y F

- 97 6/11/2024 Collington at SalisburyVASCCCatherine Drummond 14   44.05 Y F

- 98 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMIsabel Jovel 13   44.09 Y F

 99 6/25/2024 Westerleigh at Harpers MillHMSTRen Worster 13   44.51 Y F

- 100 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQQMReese Bradshaw 14   44.89 Y F

- 101 6/11/2024 Summer Lake at SmoketreeVASMSamantha Krug 14   45.68 Y F

- 102 7/2/2024 Walton Lake at BeulahVAWLTamanna Singh 14   46.32 Y F

 103 6/18/2024 Walton Lake at WesterleighWWSTAbigail Goggin 14   46.37 Y F

 104 7/2/2024 Westerleigh vs Gregorys PondWWSTSydney Giles 13   46.45 Y F

- 105 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftCQHHTAnabelle Stanley 14   46.68 Y F

 106 6/11/2024 Harper's Mill at Walton LakeHMSTAddyson Puetz 13   47.16 Y F

- 107 6/25/2024 Founders Bridge at Gregorys PondVAGPSTClover Sanderson 14   47.47 Y F

- 108 7/15/2024 The Highlands at Harpers MillCQHSTRiley Tassell 13   47.59 Y F

- 109 7/2/2024 The Highlands at CreekwoodCQHSTHannah Fountain 13   47.81 Y F

- 110 6/25/2024 The Highlands at Walton LakeCQHSTAbigail Francy 13   47.90 Y F

- 111 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftCQHHTGenevieve Kade 13   48.21 Y F

- 112 7/15/2024 Salisbury at Hampton ParkVAHPSTCierra Gonzalez 13   49.05 Y F

- 113 6/25/2024 Summer Lake at Hampton ParkVAHPSTVictoria O'Connor 13   49.31 Y F

- 114 6/11/2024 WaveRiders at FoxCreekCQWRSTOwen Wright 13   49.86 Y F

- 115 7/2/2024 The Highlands at CreekwoodCQHSTRegan Jones 13   50.08 Y F

- 116 6/18/2024 Hallsley at Magnolia GreenCQHHTEmma Lucas 13   50.89 Y F

- 117 6/11/2024 Founders Bridge Gregory's Pond at CreekwoodCQFBSTDelaney Turpin 13   52.20 Y F

- 118 7/9/2024 Foxcroft at QueensmillCQQMMolly Rust 13   54.57 Y F

- 119 7/9/2024 Meadowbrook Beulah at Gregory's PondVABSTBella Benton 13   59.00 Y F

- 120 6/18/2024 Queensmill at FoxCreekCQQMLillian Casto 14 1:00.52 Y F

- 121 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASCCHarper Dwyer 13 1:03.05 Y F

Women 13-14 100 IM
- 1 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTCaitlyn Moore 13 1:01.64 Y GOLD F

- 2 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVABPSTParker Smithson 14 1:02.80 Y GOLD F

- 3 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQMGAAMakenna Hintos 14 1:05.19 Y GOLD F

- 4 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVATSTLucy Wagner 14 1:05.43 Y GOLD F

- 5 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQFCSTChloe Lake 14 1:05.82 Y GOLD F

- 6 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQMGAAAmelia Ross 13 1:06.02 Y GOLD F

- 7 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVASLHazel Martin 13 1:06.76 Y GOLD F

- 8 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWPSTGabrielle Bouchard 13 1:07.87 Y GOLD F
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- 9 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAHPSTCaroline Gilley 14 1:08.66 Y GOLD F

- 10 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQWRSTPeyton Clark 13 1:08.68 Y GOLD F

- 11 6/18/2024 Salisbury at SummerlakeVASLAudrey Martin 13 1:08.70 Y GOLD F

- 12 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQWRSTOlivia Niedermayer 13 1:08.89 Y GOLD F

 13 6/11/2024 Harper's Mill at Walton LakeHMSTMadison Walker 14 1:10.03 Y SLVR F

- 14 7/9/2024 Foxcreek at HallsleyCQHHTMadison Holston 13 1:11.25 Y SLVR F

- 15 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAHPSTJulia Willing 14 1:11.49 Y SLVR F

- 16 7/15/2024 Magnolia Green at QueensmillCQMGAALeila Harris 14 1:11.75 Y SLVR F

- 17 6/11/2024 Magnolia Green at FoxcroftCQMGAAMadelynn Ruppert 14 1:11.76 Y SLVR F

- 18 6/11/2024 WaveRiders at FoxCreekCQFCSTKailyn Harris 14 1:12.36 Y SLVR F

- 19 7/15/2024 Walton Lake at TarringtonVATSTOlivia Rose 13 1:13.57 Y SLVR F

- 20 6/18/2024 Tarrington at The HighlandsVATSTLaura Burns 14 1:14.11 Y SLVR F

- 21 6/25/2024 FoxCreek at Magnolia GreenCQMGAAIvy Miller 13 1:14.22 Y SLVR F

- 22 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQQMSarah Knize 13 1:14.28 Y SLVR F

- 23 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondVAWPSTLibbie Knowles 14 1:14.40 Y SLVR F

- 24 6/11/2024 WaveRiders at FoxCreekCQWRSTLaura Cole 13 1:14.45 Y SLVR F

 25 7/9/2024 Westerleigh at HighlandsWWSTLillian Crown 13 1:16.18 Y SLVR F

- 26 6/18/2024 Smoketree at Hampton ParkVASMDarian Harris 14 1:16.73 Y SLVR F

- 27 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAWLMallory Jaeger 13 1:16.86 Y SLVR F

- 28 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftVAFASTElizabeth Cuellar 14 1:17.21 Y SLVR F

- 29 6/25/2024 Summer Lake at Hampton ParkVASLRiley Gibson 13 1:17.47 Y SLVR F

- 30 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQQMSydney Curtis 14 1:17.50 Y SLVR F

- 31 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQWRSTJillian Rae 13 1:17.96 Y QUAL F

- 32 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCQHHTLea Foldenauer 14 1:18.13 Y QUAL F

- 33 6/11/2024 Magnolia Green at FoxcroftCQMGAAMaggie Hartley 13 1:18.30 Y QUAL F

 34 7/15/2024 The Highlands at Harpers MillHMSTJocelyn Hall 14 1:18.34 Y QUAL F

- 35 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVAFASTCaroline Geon 13 1:18.38 Y QUAL F

- 36 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenVACSTMorgan Atkinson 13 1:18.44 Y QUAL F

 37 7/15/2024 The Highlands at Harpers MillHMSTKathleen Barnes 14 1:19.13 Y QUAL F

 38 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsCWCCambria Detwiler 13 1:19.52 Y QUAL F

- 39 7/15/2024 Beulah and GP at Founders BridgeCQFBSTJane Kast 13 1:19.59 Y QUAL F

- 40 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVABPSTEmma Rawls 14 1:19.74 Y QUAL F

- 41 6/18/2024 Hallsley at Magnolia GreenCQHHTMadilyn Miller 14 1:19.78 Y QUAL F

- 42 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondVAWPSTBianca Hellyer 14 1:20.77 Y QUAL F

- 43 7/15/2024 Magnolia Green at QueensmillCQMGAAKayla Hill 13 1:21.86 Y QUAL F

- 44 7/9/2024 Hampton Park at CollingtonVACSTMariana Blackwell 14 1:22.26 Y QUAL F

- 45 7/2/2024 Tarrington at Founders BridgeCQFBSTGenevieve Allman 13 1:22.88 Y QUAL F

- 46 7/22/2024 2024 CAL ChampsVACSTSkylar Hardey 13 1:23.04 Y QUAL F

- 47 7/2/2024 Waveriders at SalisburyVASCCAudrey Nash 14 1:23.59 Y QUAL F

- 48 7/15/2024 Smoketree at Woodland PondVASMSarah-Marie Kiddie 13 1:23.74 Y QUAL F

- 49* 6/25/2024 Woodland Pond at SalisburyVASCCAlexandra Marzetti 13 1:23.96 Y QUAL F

- 49* 7/9/2024 Salisbury at SmoketreeVASCCKate Fleming 13 1:23.96 Y QUAL F

- 51 7/15/2024 Hallsley at WaveRidersCQWRSTHarper Bhatta 13 1:24.28 Y QUAL F

- 52 7/9/2024 Bayhlll Pointe at Walton LakeVAWLReese Canada 13 1:24.38 Y QUAL F

- 53 7/2/2024 The Highlands at CreekwoodCQHSTPaige Irving 14 1:24.46 Y QUAL F

- 54 7/9/2024 Foxcroft at QueensmillCQQMRachel Knize 13 1:24.58 Y QUAL F

- 55 6/18/2024 Foxcroft at WaveRidersVAFASTAbby Witthoefft 13 1:24.60 Y QUAL F

- 56 6/11/2024 Collington at SalisburyVASCCCarolyn Deaver 14 1:24.71 Y QUAL F

- 57 7/15/2024 Foxcroft at FoxCreekCQFCSTIsabella Patacca 14 1:24.84 Y QUAL F

- 58 7/15/2024 Walton Lake at TarringtonVAWLLillian Adelaar 13 1:25.05 Y QUAL F

- 59 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMCaldwell Summers 14 1:25.33 Y QUAL F

- 60 7/15/2024 Foxcroft at FoxCreekVAFASTCharlotte Kuhn 14 1:25.37 Y QUAL F

- 61 7/15/2024 Smoketree at Woodland PondVASMAdeline Bottrell 13 1:26.09 Y F

- 62 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMJulianne Savino 13 1:26.12 Y F

- 63 6/18/2024 Woodland Pond at CollingtonVAWPSTCharlotte Clement 13 1:26.29 Y F
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- 64 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMFinley Leonard 14 1:26.50 Y F

- 65 7/9/2024 Foxcreek at HallsleyCQHHTLucy Williamson 14 1:26.64 Y F

- 66 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMPatricia Savino 14 1:26.92 Y F

- 67 6/18/2024 Hallsley at Magnolia GreenCQHHTAddison Huff 13 1:27.13 Y F

- 68 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAHPSTHailey Antiporda 13 1:27.57 Y F

- 69 7/2/2024 Meadowbrook at Bayhill PointeVABPSTFaith Harding 14 1:27.58 Y F

- 70 7/2/2024 Tarrington at Founders BridgeVATSTMia Smith 14 1:27.65 Y F

- 71 7/15/2024 Creekwood at MeadowbrookVAMCCGenevieve Doran 13 1:27.72 Y F

- 72 6/25/2024 Collington at SmoketreeVASMIsla Junkermann 13 1:27.79 Y F

- 73 6/18/2024 Harpers Mill at Bayhill PointeVABPSTSummer Wiglesworth 14 1:27.88 Y F

- 74 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondCQQMCaroline Rein 13 1:28.10 Y F

- 75 7/15/2024 Smoketree at Woodland PondVASMLily Kunnmann 14 1:28.15 Y F

- 76 7/9/2024 Westerleigh at HighlandsCQHSTBella Blain 14 1:28.38 Y F

- 77 7/2/2024 Waveriders at SalisburyVASCCCarter Dwyer 13 1:28.48 Y F

- 78 7/2/2024 FoxCreek at Summer LakeVASLErin DeFazio 14 1:28.49 Y F

 79* 6/18/2024 Walton Lake at WesterleighWWSTSydney Giles 13 1:28.68 Y F

- 79* 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAHPSTBrandi Hicks 13 1:28.68 Y F

- 81 7/2/2024 FoxCreek at Summer LakeVASLRyann McCannell 13 1:28.77 Y F

- 82 7/15/2024 Smoketree at Woodland PondVAWPSTMargaret Mansfield 13 1:29.14 Y F

- 83 6/25/2024 Collington at SmoketreeVASMKinley Harmeling 13 1:29.32 Y F

- 84 7/2/2024 Walton Lake at BeulahVAWLKatie Raible 13 1:29.65 Y F

 85 7/9/2024 Westerleigh at HighlandsWWSTAbigail Goggin 14 1:29.81 Y F

- 86 7/9/2024 Foxcroft at QueensmillCQQMKendal Stuessy 13 1:30.05 Y F

- 87 7/2/2024 Tarrington at Founders BridgeVATSTClaire McDonough 13 1:31.01 Y F

- 88 6/25/2024 The Highlands at Walton LakeCQHSTJillian Gravatt 14 1:32.01 Y F

 89 6/25/2024 Westerleigh at Harpers MillHMSTAddyson Puetz 13 1:33.27 Y F

- 90 6/11/2024 Queensmill at HallsleyCQQMReese Bradshaw 14 1:33.80 Y F

- 91 6/18/2024 Foxcroft at WaveRidersCQWRSTMadilynn Eanes 13 1:34.70 Y F

- 92 7/9/2024 Westerleigh at HighlandsCQHSTRegan Jones 13 1:34.91 Y F

- 93 7/15/2024 Collington at SummerlakeVACSTAinsley Talbott 13 1:34.93 Y F

- 94 7/2/2024 Westerleigh vs Gregorys PondVAGPSTClover Sanderson 14 1:34.94 Y F

- 95 6/11/2024 Queensmill at HallsleyCQQMLillian Casto 14 1:36.05 Y F

- 96 6/18/2024 Harpers Mill at Bayhill PointeVABPSTAnna Smiley 13 1:36.32 Y F

- 97 7/2/2024 Collington at Magnolia GreenVACSTSarah Newman 14 1:36.81 Y F

- 98 6/25/2024 Waveriders at QueensmillCQQMIsabel Jovel 13 1:37.21 Y F

 99 7/9/2024 Harpers Mill at TarringtonHMSTRen Worster 13 1:37.43 Y F

- 100 6/18/2024 Tarrington at The HighlandsCQHSTErin Hunt 14 1:37.87 Y F

- 101 7/2/2024 Smoketree at HallsleyCQHHTGenevieve Kade 13 1:38.40 Y F

- 102 7/2/2024 Hampton Park att FoxcroftVAFASTPaige Fowler 13 1:39.05 Y F

- 103 7/9/2024 Westerleigh at HighlandsCQHSTRiley Tassell 13 1:39.15 Y F

- 104 7/9/2024 Foxcroft at QueensmillVAFASTMiriam Oden 13 1:39.19 Y F

- 105 7/2/2024 Smoketree at HallsleyVASMSamantha Krug 14 1:39.42 Y F

- 106 6/25/2024 Hallsley at FoxcroftCQHHTEmma Lucas 13 1:39.54 Y F

- 107 6/11/2024 WaveRiders at FoxCreekCQWRSTKaitlyn Maze 13 1:40.65 Y F

- 108 7/2/2024 Queensmill at Woodland PondVAWPSTAmber Hawkins 14 1:40.70 Y F

- 109 6/18/2024 Foxcroft at WaveRidersCQWRSTOwen Wright 13 1:41.24 Y F

- 110 6/18/2024 Queensmill at FoxCreekCQQMMolly Rust 13 1:41.54 Y F

- 111 7/2/2024 Smoketree at HallsleyCQHHTAnabelle Stanley 14 1:41.72 Y F

- 112 7/2/2024 The Highlands at CreekwoodCQHSTAbigail Francy 13 1:44.23 Y F

- 113 6/25/2024 Founders Bridge at Gregorys PondVAGPSTArianna Ellis-Johnson 13 1:45.10 Y F

- 114 7/15/2024 Beulah and GP at Founders BridgeVABSTBella Benton 13 1:47.70 Y F

- 115 7/2/2024 Waveriders at SalisburyVASCCHarper Dwyer 13 1:52.07 Y F


